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Project lnformation

Proiect Name Plaza Tower Street Repair

Work Order Number
(cDBG-DR 01)

I.O2.W.URG Proiect Address Eagle Dr, SW 10th, Ridgeway DR, SW 8th, Cardan Pl.

Date 8/30/2017 Requested By Rudy Construction

Date Requested 8/29/2077 Total Budget S3,s6s,930.14 Cost of Change -659,476.68

Change Order Tvoe - Descriotion,'-,_.

Circle Type: Change ( )
Work Order
Amendment

Budget Line ltems Affected: (List All) ------

Change in Quantities:
213-03 Crushed Rock Foundation, S70/CY, Qua ntity decreased by L,787 .75, New Quantity 3,522.25
304-04 Portland Cement Conc. Pavement, S55/SY, Quantity decreased by 2,922.8L, New Quantity 20,213.19
305-00 Curb & Gutter, $20lLF, Quantity decreased by 363, New Quantity 13,835
812-02 Remove Curb & Gutter, $7/LF, Quantity increased by 10, New Quantity 10,924.08
823-00 Sidewalk (5'), S55/SY, Quantity decreased by 32.78, New Quantity 1,116.22
453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18"), S7oILF, Quantity decreased by 275, New Quantity 0
454-34 Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place, S4,000/each, Quantity decreased by 2, New Quantity 0
454-63 Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide) S17,500/each, Quantity decreased by 1, New Quantity 2

811-1.6 Structural Removal (RCP),515/LF, Quantity decreased by 123, New Quantity 622

740-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll), S10/SD, quantity decreased by 367, New Quantity 1,833

740-10 Warning Lights (Type A), 51/SD, Quantity decreased by 7,728.00, New Quantity 2,672

F ield



40-14 Channelizer Cones, S1.50/SD, Quantity decreased by 2,804, New Quantity 6,196

53-04 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48"), S240/LF, Quantity increased by 5'30, New Quantity 243

ailbox Remove & Replace, S5oo/each, Quantity decreased by 51, New Quantity 3

CTV lnspection S2/LF, Quantity decreased by 53, New Quantity 518

53-12 Reinforced Concrete 18" O-Ring, S85/LF, Quantity decreased by 175, New quantity 0

64-03 HDPE Pipe (30")(SP), 9110/LF, Quantity decreased by 8, New Qua ntitY 271

12-01 Trench Excavation & Backfill s3o/cY, Quantity decreased by 2.4, New Quantity 902.60

13-01 Crushed Rock Foundation, 570/CY, Quantity decreased by .99, New Quantity 109'01'

15-08 Rock Backfill 540/Ton, Quantity decreased by 158.65, New Quantity 291 35

40-05 Construction Signs (6.25-15.99), S5/SD, Quantity decreased by 301, New Quantity 396

1000-22 Front End Loader w/ operator S2OO/HR, Quantity decreased by 3, New quantity 47

05-02 lntegralCurb (6")>5OO', S1O/LF, Quantity decreased by 3,283, New Quantity 0

3-02 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36") Sl5O/LF, Quantity decreased by 15, New Quantity 762

3-12 Reinforced concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring s85/LF, Quantity decreased bY 7,662, New Quantity 21

53-14 Reinforced concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring 5160/tF, Quantlty decreased by 1, New Quantity 74

29-Oo Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels S30/LF, Quantity decreased 12, New Quantity 45

33-OO Square Steel Sign Post 5115/each, Quantity decreased 6, New Quantity 8

35-oO Traffic Stripe (4" wide) 57.2o/tLF, Quantity increased by 447, New Quantity 4,050

37 -oO 12" Wide Crosswalk striping 57.50/LF, Quantity decreased by 102, New Quantity 106

40-06 Construction signs (33.0 sF & over), s2.25lSD, Quantity decreased by 400, New Quantity 0

3O-01 Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes, s25/SF, Quantity decreased by 40, New Quantity 20

00-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence 52lLF, Quantity decreased by 525, New Quantity 0

eding in lieu sodding 51.35/each, Quantity decreased by 23,963, New Quantity 0

13-01 Crushed Rock Foundation, S70/CY, Quantity decreased bY 44.32, New Quantity 25 68

53-00 Reinforced concrete Pipe (18"), S7olLF, Quantity decreased by 2, New Quantity 98

25-OO !2" (Type 1) Rip Rap S65/Ton, Quantity decreased by 3.57, New Quantity 21 43

obilization decreased to S233,285.15
f the project, while others were added as the project progressed. Thi

esulted in some of the line items showing underruns (not used at all or used with a lesser quantity than originally estimated), and othe

howing as overruns (added items via change order or items whose quantity exceeded the original estimated quantity). The line item

uantities as shown on the "final" estimate are the "as constructed" quantities measured and approved by the inspector.

ot all of the original line items were utilized during the course o

Change Description
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1

2

3

CHANGE

ORDER

01

AS OF 30 Aug 17

CHANGE CHANGE

ORDER ORDER

02 03

PAGE ONE History of Changes Occurring

(D-E) (t-F)

Unit

Estimated

Quantity
Unit
Price

Estimated
Cost

quantity
changed

by

quantity
chan8ed

by

TOTAT

QUANITY
TO DATEPay ltem, Item Description4

11,335.00 15.00 170,025.00 4,987 .OO 7,530.08 23,852.085 200 00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 CY) CY

70.00 359,450.00 175.00 -7,787.75 3,522.256 213-03 crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5") CY 5,135.00

55.00 990,82s.00 5,121.00 -2,922.87 20,273.791 304-04 Portland cement conc, Pavement (6")(>500) SY 18,015.00

LF 14,198.00 20.00 283,950.00 -363.00 13,835.00305 00 Curb & Gutter (2!8")(6" Barrierx>soo')
7.00 75,236.0O 166.08 10.00 10,924.089 872-02 Remove Curb & Gutter LF 10,748.00

SY 12,850.00 10.00 128,500.00 665.68 13,515.6810 812,03 Concrete Pavement Removal

2,973.00 10.00 29,730.OO 3,234.73813-00 Remove Driveway SY

LF 650.00 4.00 2,600.00 5,135.99 5,785.99820-01 Sawcut Pavement

5Y 667.00 55.00 36,685.00 482.00 -32.78 7,116.22823-00 Sidewalk (5')

SY 2,9?3.00 65.00 193,245.00 3,434.4214 823-03 6" PC Conc. Driveway (HES)

Ton 364.00 40.00 14,560.00 447.43 811.43824.07 Temporary Surface Course (TBSC)

SY 6,420.00 3.00 19,260.00 -1,629.00 4,994.34 9,749.3416 840 04 Solid Slab Sodding (U 3 Bermuda)
0.00LF 175.00 70.00 12,250.00 100.00 -275.00l1 4s3,00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")

0.00EA 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1.00 -2.0018 454-34 Design 2-0 lnlet Complete in Place

-1.00 2.0019 EA 2.00 17,500.00 35,000.00 1.00454-53 Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide)
-123.00 622.0020 811-15 Structure Removal (RCP) LF 745.00 15.00 77,t75.OO

400.00 -367.00 1,833.002t 7 40-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll) 5D 1,800.00 10.00 18,000.00

3,600.00 800.00 -7,724.00 2,6?2.OO22 740-10 Warning Lights (Type A) SD 3,500.00 1.00

-2,804.00 6,196.0023 740-74 Channelizer Cones 5D 9,000.00 1.50 13,500.00
-332.30 5.30 243.0024 453-04 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (48") LF 570.00 240.00 136,800.00

850.00 7,650.00 1.54 16.5425 454-30 Junction 8ox (6'x 6') CY 9.00

500.00 27,000.00 51.00 3.0026 Mailbox Remove & Replace EA 54.00

1,250.00 6,250.00 1.00 13.00 19.0027 Survey & staking as needed EA 5.00

2.00 1,142.00 518.0028 CCTV lnspection LF 571.00

0.00 1.00 0.00 1,131.00 1,131.0029 740'03 ConstructionSign(0-6.25SF) SD

SD 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,453.00 1,453.0030 740-05 ConstructionSign(16-32.99SF)
LF 0.00 85.00 0.00 175.00 -175.00 0.0031 453-12 Reinforced concrete 18" O-Ring

LF 0.00 132.s0 0.00 56.00 56.0032 453-13.5 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 30" O-Ring
Each 0.00 750.00 0.00 4.00 4.00460-00 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover

LF 0.00 110.00 0.00 279.O0 ,8.00 21t.OO34 464-03 HDPE Pipe (30"XsP)

0.00 30.00 0.00 90s.00 -2.40 902.6035 272-Ol Trench Excavation & BacHill(0'-10')
109.01CY 0.00 70.00 0.00 110.00 -0.9936 213-01 Crushed Rock Foundation

III

I

II

B

8

11 265.73

72

13

467.42

15

33



B c D E t G H

Ton 0.00 40.00 0.00 4s0.00 -158.6s 291.35215-08 Rock Backfill

LS 0.00 8,350.00 0.00 1.00 1.0038 Field Design Sewer/Junction Box

LF 0.00 20.00 0.00 97.00 97.0039 826-08 Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6")
336.53CY 0.00 35.00 0.00 336.5340 202-00 Borrow

Ton 0.00 60.00 0.00 7.08 7.084I 825-02 3" Surge (Type) Filter Blanket

LF 0.00 2.00 0.00 32.00 32.0042 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence

Each 0.00 100.00 0.00 5.00 5.0043 729-70 Remove & Relocate Sign

SD 0.00 5.00 0.00 697.00 -301.00 396.0044 740'05 ConstructionSigns(6.25-15.99SF)

LF 0.00 35.00 0.00 224.00 224.0045 828-15 Remove & Replace Fence (6'Wood Panel)

HR 0.00 200.00 0.00 50.00 3.00 47.0046 lOO0-22 Front End Loader w/operator
0.00 720.00 0.00 1.00 1.0047 lrrigation Repair at 850 Cardan Pl

48 Little River Park Road

0.000.00 50,000.00 0.00 1.00 1.0049 Street Parking Lot Lighting/lnf rastructure
CY 0,00 30.00 0.00 2,1s8.00 2,158.0050 212-07 Trench Excavation & Backf ill, 0-10'
CY 0.00 30.00 0.00 774.00 774.0051 272-07 Structural Excavation

100.00 712.00Rock Backfill Ton 0.00 40.00 0.00 612.0052 215-08
-290.00 0.0053 Fly Ash Ton 0.00 100.00 0.00 290.00222-07

5,379.00 5,379.0054 Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade SY 0.00 s.00 0.00222 05

3,283.00 -3,283.00 0.0055 lntegral Curb (6") >500' LF 0.00 10.00 0.00305-02
0.00 777.00 -1s.00 762.0056 453-02 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (35") LF 0.00 150.00

85.00 0.00 31.00 1,552.00 -1,552.00 21.0057 453-72 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring LF 0.00

160.00 0.00 75.00 1.00 7 4.OO58 453-74 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O Ring LF 0.00

2,100.00 0.00 1.00 1.0059 4s3,33 Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (36") EA 0.00

EA 3,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.0060 454,01 Manhole 4' Dia 0.00

EA 0.00 4,s00.00 0.00 2.00 2.OO61 454-03 Manhole 6'Dia
EA 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 1,00 1.0062 454 37 Design 2-1 inlet Complete in Place

EA 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.0063 454 66 Box Type lnlet (4' x 4')

EA 0.00 750.00 0.00 3.00 3.00460-00 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover

5F 0.00 30.00 0.00 57.00 -12.00 45.0065 729-OO Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels

EA 0.00 115.00 0.00 9.00 5.00 -6.00 8.00733-00 Square Steel Sign Post

LF 0.00 7.20 0.00 3,603.00 447.00 4,050.0067 735-00 Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(4"wide)

EA 0.00 350.00 0.00 3.00 3.00736-04 Traffic Stripe (Plastic Tape) Symbol
-102.00 106.00LF 0.00 7.50 0.00 208.00737 -00 12" Wide Crosswalk Striping
-400.00 0.00SD 0.00 0.00 400.007 40-06 Construction Signs (33.0 SF and Over)

53.34SY 0.00 100.00 0.00 11.00 42.347t 830-00 Wheelchair Ramp
-40.00 20.00SF 0.00 25.00 0.00 60.0072 830-01 Tactile Markers/f runcated Domes

525.00 -525.00 0.0073 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence LF 0.00 2.00 0.00

2.00 2.0074 Construction Entrance EA 0.00 250.00 0.00900 10
-23,963.00 0.0075 seeding in lieu of sodding EA 0.00 1.35 0.00 23,963.00

0.00 70.00 -44.32 25.6876 2t3-07 Crushed Rock Foundation CY 0.00 70.00
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0.00 3.00 3.0017 Concrete Class A CY 0.00 850.00404 07

70.00 0.00 100.00 -2.00 98.0078 453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18") LF 0.00

300.00 0.00 4.60 4.6079 454-05 Manhole Added Depth (4' Dia) 0.00

500.00 0.00 8.60 8.6080 454-06 Manhole Added Depth (5' Dia) 0.00

0.00 1.00 1.0081 454-34 Design 2-0lnlet Each 0.00 4,000.00

0.00 25.00 27.4382 825-00 12" (Type 1) Plain Riprap ton 0.00 65.00

17,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.0083 454-63 Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide) each 0.00

12.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.0084 713-08 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched LF 0.00

26.00 0.00 200.00 200.0085 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored LF 0.007t3-09
1,080.00 0.00 8.1286 StructuralConcrete CY 0.00725-OO

2.50 0.00 467.60 467.6087 725-01 Reinforcing Steel LBS 0.00

0.00 15.00 15.0088 726-OO Pull Box Type (9) Each 0.00 780.00

90.00 0.00 196.53 195.5389 Cement Kiln Dust Ton 0.00222-03
46.670.00 10.00 0.00 46.6790 812-01 Sidewalk Removal SF

2,580,443.0091 Total Line ltem Budget
180,631.0192 Mobilization

2,761,O7 4,07Total Budget

94

95 Change Order 3-28-2016
74,805.0096 CY 4,981.00 15.00200 00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 CY)

12,250.0097 CY 175.00 70.00213 03 crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5")
281,65s.0098 Portland Cement Conc. Pavement (5")(>500) SY 5,121.00 55.00304 04

55.00 26,s10.0099 823-00 Sidewalk (5') SY 482.00
-1,629.00 3.00 -4,887.00100 840-04 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda) SY

LF 100.00 70.00 7,000.00101 453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")

1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00to2 454-34 Design 2-0lnlet Complete in Place EA

EA 1.00 17,500.00 17,500.00103 454-63 Grated Street lnlet (25'Wide)

SD 400.00 10.00 4,000.00104 7 40-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll)
SD 800.00 1.00 800.00105 7 40-70 Warning Lights (Type A)

EA 1.00 1,250.00 1,250.00106 Survey & Staking as needed

LS 1.00 50,000.00 50,000.00107 Street Parking Lot Lighting,/lnf rastructure
CY 2,158.00 30.00 64,740.00108 2t2-07 Trench Excavation & Backfill, 0-10'

CY 714.00 30.00 27,420.00109 272-07 Structural Excavation

Ton 612.00 40.00 24,480.00110 215-08 Rock Backfill

Ton 290.00 100.00 29,000.00111 222-07 Fly Ash

26,895.00SY 5,379.00 s.00tt2 222-05 Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade
32,830.00LF 3,283.00 10.00113 305-02 lntegral Curb (6") >500'

LF 777.00 150.00 116,550,00114 453-02 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (35")

2,635.00LF 31.00 8s.00115 453- 12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring

II-
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116 451-14 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring LF 7s.00 150.00 12,000.00

Ltl 453 33 Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (35") EA 1.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
118 454 01 Manhole 4' Dia EA 1.00 3,500.00 3.500.00

119 454 03 Manhole 6'Dia EA 2.OO 4,500.00 9,000.00

120 454-3') Design 2-1 inlet Complete in Place EA 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
l2l 454-66 Box Type lnlet (4'X 4') EA 1.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

460-00 Setting New Manhole RinB & Cover EA 3.00 750.00 2,250.00
r23 729-00 Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels SF 57.00 30.00 1,710.00
124 733-00 Square Steel Sign Post EA 9.00 115.00 1,035.00
125 735 00 Traff ic Stripe (Plastic)(4"wide) LF 3,503.00 7.20 4,323.50
126 736 04 Traffic Stripe (Plastic Tape) Symbol EA 3.00 350.00 1,050.00

r27 737 -OO 12" Wide Crosswalk Striping LF 208.00 7.50 1.560.00
128 740-06 Construction Sl8ns (33.0 SF and Over) SD 400.00 900.00
129 830,00 Wheelchair Ramp SY 11.00 100.00 1,100.00
130 830-01 Tactile Markers/[runcated Domes SF 60.00 25.00 1,500.00
131 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence LF 525.00 2.00 1,050.00

132 900-10 Construction Entrance EA 2.00 250.00 500.00
133 32,350.05Seeding in lieu of sodding EA 23,963.00 1.35

134 Total Llne ltem Chan8e876,361.65
135

136 3,455,804.65 New Total Line ltem Bud8et

t37 247,976.33 Mobilization

138 3,698,780.98 Total CO #1 Budget
139

140 917,706,97 Total in ChanSe ol Budget

141

r42 Chan8e Order4-24-17
143 200-00 Unclassified Excavation (>500 CY) CY 7,530.08 15.00 112,951.20

r44 81.2-O2 Remove Curb & Gutter LF 166.08 7.00 1,162.56

145 812-03 SY 665.68 10.00 6,6s6.80Concrete Pavement Removal
146 813-00 Remove Driveway SY 265.73 10.00 2,657.30
747 820-01 Sawcut Pavement LF 5,135.99 4.00 20,543.96

148 823-03 6" PC Conc. Driveway (HES) SY 467.42 6s.00 29,992.30

149 824-01 Temporary Surface Course (TBSC) Ton 447.43 40.00 17,497.20
150 840-04 Solid Slab Sodding (U-3 Bermuda) SY 4,998.34 3.00 14,995.02
151 453-04 Reinforced Concrete Pipe {48") LF -332.30 240.00 -79,752.00

L52 454,30 Junction Box (6'x 6') CY 7.54 850.00 6,409.00

153 Survey & Staking as needed EA 13.00 1,250.00 15,250.00
154 Street Parking Lot Lightin&/lnf rastructure LS ,1.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00
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155 215-08 Rock Backfill Ton 100.00 40.00 4,000.00

156 222 0l Fly Ash Ton -290.00 100.00 -29,000.00

157 453-L2 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring LF 1,552.00 8s.00 140,420.00

158 733-00 Square Steel Sign Post EA 5.00 115.00 575.00

159 830-00 wheelchair Ramp SY 42.34 100.00 4,234.OO

160 740-03 Construction Sign (0-6.25SF) SD 1,131.00 1.00 1,131.00

161 740-05 Construction Sign (16-32.995F) SD 1,453.00 s.00 7,265.00

162 453-12 Reinforced Concrete 18" O-Ring LF 175.00 85.00 14,875.00

163 453-13.5 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 30" O-Ring LF 56.00 132.50 7,420.00

164 460-00 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover Each 4.00 750.00 3,000.00

165 464-03 HDPE Pipe (30"XSP) LF 279.00 110.00 30,690.00

166 212-Ot Trench Excavation & Backfill (0'-10') CY 905.00 30.00 27,t50.OO

167 213-01 Crushed Rock Foundation CY 110.00 70.00 7 ,700.00
168 215-08 Rock Backfill Ton 450.00 40.00 18,000.00

169 Field Design Sewer/Junction Box LS 1.00 8,350.00 8,350.00

170 826-08 Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6") LF 97.00 20.00 1,940.00

111 202-00 Borrow CY 336.53 35.00 71.,774.55

112 425-02 3" Surge (Type) Filter Elanket Ton 7.08 60.00 424.80

t73 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence LF 32.00 2.00 64.00

174 729-rO Remove & Relocate sign Each s.00 100.oo 500.oo

175 740-05 Construction Signs (6.25-15.995F) SD 697.00 s.00 3,485.00

176 828-15 Remove & Replace Fence (6'Wood Panel) LF 224.00 3s.00 7,840.00

t77 Front End Loader w/operator HR 50.00 200.00 10,000.00

178 lrrigation Repair at 850 Cardan Pl LS 1.00 720.00 720.00

119 213-01 Crushed Rock Foundation CY 70.00 70.00 4,900.00

180 404-01 Concrete Class A CY 3.00 850.00 2,550.00

181 453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18") LF 100.00 70.00 7,000.00

182 454-05 Manhole Added Depth (4' Dia) 4.60 300.00 1,380.00

183 454 06 Manhole Added Depth (6' Dia) 8.60 s00.00 4,300.00

1U 454 34 Design 2-0lnlet Each 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

185 825 00 12" (Type 1)Plain Riprap ton 2 5.00 6s.00 1,625.00

186 454 53 Grated Street Inlet (26'Wide) each 1.00 17,500.00 17,500.00

187 713-08 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched LF 1,800.00 12.00 21,600.00

188 713-09 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored LF 200.00 26.00 5,200.00

189 725-OO Structural Concrete CY 8.t2 1,080.00 8,769.60

190 725-Ot Reinforcing Steel LBS 467.60 2.50 1,169.00

191 726-00 Pull Box Type (9) Each 15.00 780.00 11,700.00

t92 222-03 Cement Kiln Dust Ton 196.53 90.00 17,687.70

193 812-01 sidewalk Removal 5F 46.67 10.00 465.10

194 492,113.69 Total Line ltem Change

1000-22
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195

195 3,948,978.34 New Total Line ltem Budget

276,428.48197 Mobilization

198 4 ,225,406.42 Total CO {2 Eudget
199

200 525,625.85 Total in Change ot Budget

20L

202 Change Order 8-29-17

203 CY -1-,787.75 70.00 -125,142.50213-03 crushed Rock Foundation (crusher Run)(1.5")

2M 304 04 -2,922.87 55.00 -160,754.55Portland Cement Conc. Pavement (5")(>500) SY

205 305-00 Curb & Gutter (2'-8")(6" Barrier)(>500') LF -363.00 20.00 -7,260.00

206 tF 10.00 7.00 70.00atz-02 Remove Curb & Gutter
207 823-00 SY -32.74 55.00 -1,802.90sidewalk (5')

208 453-00 LF -275.00 70.00 -19,250.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")

209 454-34 Design 2-0lnlet Complete in Place EA -2.00 4,000.00 -8,000.00

2r0 454-63 Grated Street lnlet (26' Wide) EA -1.00 17,500.00 ,17,500.00

2t). 811- 16 Structure Removal (RCP) LF -123.00 15.00 ,1,845.00

2t2 740-09 Construction Barricades (Type lll) SD -367.00 10.00 ,3,670.00

213 '140-10 Warning Lights (Type A) SD -7,128.00 1.00 -t,728.00

214 740-74 Channelizer Cones SD -2,804.00 1.50 -4,206.00

2L5 453 04 Reinforced concrete Pipe (48") LF 5.30 240.00 r,272.00

216 Mailbox Remove & Replace EA -51.00 500.00 -25,500.00

2t7 CCTV lnspection LF -53.00 2.00 - 105.00

21.8 453-12 Reinforced Concrete 18" O-Ring LF -175.00 85.00 -14,875.00

880.00219 464-03 HDPE Pipe (30")(SP) LF ,8.00 110.00

220 -72.00272-0r Trench Excavation & Backfill (0'-10') CY -2.40 30.00

221 -69.30213 01 Crushed Rock Foundation CY ,0.99 70.00

222 Ton ,158.65 40.00 -6,346.00215 08 Rock Backfill

223 SD 301.00 s.00 -1,s0s.00740 05 Construction Signs (6.25'15.99SF)

224 -3.00 200.00 -500.001000-22 Front End Loader w/operator HR

225 305 02 LF -3,283.00 10.00 -32,830.00lntegral Curb (5") >500'

226 453-02 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36") LF -15.00 150.00 -2,250.00

227 453-t2 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring LF -1,662.00 85.00 -141,270.00

228 453-t4 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 36" O-Ring LF -1.00 160.00 ,150.00

229 729-OO Sheet Aluminum Sign Panels SF -12.00 30.00 -350.00

2lo 733-00 Square Steel Sign Post EA -6.00 115.00 690.00

231 735-00 Traffic Stripe (Plastic)(4"wide) LF 447.00 1.20 536.40

212 137 -00 12" wide Crosswalk Striping LF -102.00 7.50 -765.00

233 140 06 Construction Signs (33.0 SF and Over) SD -400.00 2.25 -900.00

rII
I-IIIIII

I
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25.00 -1,000.005F -40.00234 830-01 Tactile Markers/T runcated Domes
2.00 -1,050.00LF -525.00235 900-03

-2,00 70.00 -140.00LF236 453 00 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18")

-23,963.00 1.35 32,350.05EA237 Seeding in lieu of sodding
-44.32 70.00 -3,102.40CY238 213-01 Crushed Rock Foundation

-232.05ton 55.00239 825-00 12" (Type 1) Plain Riprap
-616,333.35 Total Line ltem Change240

24t
3,312,544.99 New Total Line ltem Budget242

233,285.15 Mobilization243

3,s6s,930.14 Total CO 33 Budget244

245
-559,476.68 Total in Change of Budget246

247 IIIITI

D

Filter Fabric Silt Fence
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PAGE Two: Sum of Changes as ot 30 August 2017 OriginalContract As of 8-30-17

G.D) (G*E(D -E) t-F
1

2

3

Pay ltem I
(Column A)

Item Des.,iption
(Column B)

Unit
(c)

Estimated

Quantity (D)
Unit

Price (E)

Estimated

Cost (F)

quantity

Used (G)

Difference
in quantity (H)

Cost for
Project (l)

Difference
in cost (.1)

4 200-00 Unclassified Excavation >500 cY) CY 11,335.00 15.00 770,O25.00 23,852.08 72,577.O4 357,78t.20 t47,756.20

5 213-03 crushed Rock Foundation Crusher Run)(1.5" CY 5,135.00 70.00 359,450.00 3,522.25 -t,612.75 246,557.50 -t72,892.50

6 304-04 Portland Cement Conc. Pavement >500) 5Y 18,015.00 55.00 990,825.00 20,2t3.t9 2,794.19 7,771,7 25.45 L20,900.45

305'00 Curb & Gutter 2!8' (6" Barrier s00' tt 14,198.00 20.00 283,960.00 13,835.00 ,363.00 216,100.00 -7,260.00

8 412 02 Remove curb & Gutter LF 10,748.00 7.00 75,216.00 10,924.08 176.08 76,46a.56 7,232.56

9 812-03 Concrete Pavement Removal SY 12,850.00 10.00 128,500.00 13.515.68 665.68 135,156.80 6,656.80

10 813-00 Remove Driveway SY 2,973.00 10.00 29,730.O0 3,238.73 265.73 32,387.30 2,657.30

11 820-01 Sawcut Pavement TF 650.00 4.00 2,600.00 5,785.99 5,135.99 23,143.96 20,s43.96

12 823,00 sidewalk 5' SY 667.00 55.00 36,685.00 7,Lt6.72 449.22 61,392.10 24,707.t0

823-03 6" PC conc. Drivew (HEs) 5Y 2,913.O0 6s.00 193,245.00 3,434.42 461.42 223,231.30 29,992.30

l4 824-01 Tem rary Surface Course (TBSC) Ton 364.00 40.00 14,560.00 811.43 441.41 32,457.20 77,89-r.20

15 840,04 solid Slab Soddin U-3 Bermuda) SY 5,420.00 3.00 19,260.00 9,7a9.34 3,369.34 29,364.02 10,108.02

16 453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pi 18") LT 175.00 70.00 12,250.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 72,250.O0

17 454-34 Des n 2-0 lnlet Co lete in Place 1.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 ,1.00 0.00 4,000.00

4s4 63 Grated Street lnlet (26'Wide 2.00 17,500.00 35,000.00 2.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00

19 811,16 Structure Removal (RCP) LF 745.00 15.00 11,175.00 622.OO -123.00 9,330.00 -1,845.00

20 7 40-09 Construction Barricades (TY SD 1,800.00 10.00 18,000.00 1,833.00 33.00 18,330.00 330.00

740-t0 Warning Li A) SD 3,600.00 1.00 3,600.00 2,672.O0 ,928.00 2,672.O0 -928.00

22 740 14 Channelizer Cones SD 9,000.00 1.50 13,s00.00 5,196.00 -2,804.00 I,294.00 -4,206.00

23 453 04 Reinforced concrete Pi (48") LF 570.00 240.O0 136,800.00 243.OO -321.00 58,320.00 -78,480.00

24 454'30 Junction Box (6' x 6' CY 9.00 850.00 7,650.00 16.54 7 .54 14,059.00 6,409.00

25 Mailbox Remove & Re ace EA 54.00 500.00 27,000.00 3.00 -51.00 1,500.00 -25,500.00

26 SU & Staking as needed EA s.00 1,250.00 6,250.00 19.00 14.00 23,750.00 17,500.00

21 CCTV ln ion LF 571.00 2.00 1,742.00 518.00 -s3.00 1,036.00 -106.00

7 40-03 Construction Si (0-6.2ssF) SD 0.00 1.00 0.00 1,131.00 1,131.00 1,131.00 1,131.00

29 740-05 Construction S (16-32.99SF SD 0.00 5.00 0.00 1,453.00 1,453.00 7,265.00 7 ,265.O0

30 453-12 Reinforced Concrete 18" O-Ri LF 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31 453-13.5 Reinforced concrete Pi 30" o-Rin LT 0.00 132.50 0.00 56.00 s6.00 7 ,420.00 7 ,420.O0

32 460,00 setti New Manhole Ri & Cover Each 0.00 750.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

33 464-03 HDPE (30")(sP) LF 0.00 110.00 0.00 27t.O0 271.00 29,810.00 29,810.00

34 212-07 Trench Excavation & Backfill 0!10') CY 0.00 30.00 0.00 902.60 902.60 27,078.00 21,078.00

35 213,01 crushed Rock Foundation CY 0.00 70.00 0.00 109.01 109.01 7,630.70 7,610.70

36 215-08 Rock Backfill Ton 0.00 40.00 0.00 291.35 291.35 11,654.00 11,654.00

37 Field Desi Sewer/unction Box LS 0.00 8,350.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 8,3s0.00 8,350.00

38 826 08 Perforated Underdrain PiPe (6" LF 0.00 20.00 0.00 97.00 97.00 1,940.00 r.,940.00

39 202-00 Borrow CY 0.00 3s.00 0.00 336.53 336.53 Lr,778.55 11,778.55

40 825'02 3" Su (r )Filter Elanket Ton 0.00 60.00 0.00 7.08 7.08 424.40 424.80

47 900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence LF 0.00 2.00 0.00 32.00 32.00 64.00 64.00

H

1

13

EA

18 EA

Ir)

27
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200.00 5,200.00 5,200.000.00 200.000.00 26.0084 173-O9 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored LI

8,769.60 8,769.600.00 8.12 8.120.00 1.080.0085 725-00 StructuralConcrete CY

1,169.00 1,169.000.00 467.60 467.600.00 2.50725-Or LBSReinforcing Steel86
11,700.00 11,700.000.00 15.00 15.000.00 780.00EachPull Box Type {9)87 726-00

11,687.'10196.53 196.53 L7,687.700.00 90.00 0.00TonCement Kiln Dust88 222-03
466.10 466.700.00 46.67 46.670.00 10.00sidewalk Removal SF89 812-01

3,332,644 .992.sao,443.00Total Project Cost:90
233,285.15180,631.01Mobilization91

3,565,930.142,7 6L,O7 4.OtTotalContract Budget:92

93 I-



Cost Reasonableness Certification

Plaza Towers Street Repair

work Order N!mber
t-02-w-uRG Date 

BBol2orT

5 3,s5t930.14

cenlfieation: The Prcie.t sugNisor (Ps) ol ahe chy ol Moote, oHohomo .enifes thot ahe cost Reosonobteness summary provided otuve kt thestoted oFct is occurote, coybg ont! in conlormonce with olfce of Monogement ond Buctqet requtements on the dote ceftified.

Stan Drake, Projec-t Supervisor
Signature

aBol2017
Date

DrainaSe 346,511.75s

lnfrastructure Recovery and
lmplementation Plan Appendir 81 Tabte

81.8-SubArea PT5

Cardinal

EnSaneerina

PavinS S 2,8p.2,79r.64

lnfi astructure R€€overy and
lmplementation Plan App€ndix 8l Tabte

81.8'5ubArea PTs

Cardinal

€ngineering

s 98,585.60

lnfrast.ucture Recov€ry and
lmplementation Plan App€ndix El Table

Bl.8-SubArea PTs

Cardinal

Engineerint

Mailbox Remove and

s 1,5m.00

lnfrastructure Recovery and
lmplementation Plan Appendix Bl Tabte

81.8 SubArea PT5

Cardinal

EnSineerinl

Survey & StakinE 23,750.@s

lnfrasuuctur€ Recovery and
lmplementation Plan Appendix 81 Tabte

81.8-SubArea PT5

Cardinal

En8ineerint

CCTV lnspection 5 1,035.00

lnf rastrudure Recovery and
lmplelnentation Plan Appendix Bl Tabte

81.8-SubArea pT5
Cardinal

En8ineering

Mobrlization 233,285.1s5

hfrastructure Recovery and
lmplementation Plan Appendix Bl Tabte

81.8-SubArea PTs

Cardinal

EnSineerin8

Field Desi8n

S 8.3so.oo
Cardinal

Entineedna

Front End toad€r w/
$ 9,4oo.oo

Cardinal

€ntineerins

lrriSation ReDai. 120.00s En

Cardinal

EnSineerin8




